

Emily Medeiros <emedeiros@texasscorecard.com>

Comment for article

Megan Overman <moverman@ems-isd.net>

Mon, Mar 11, 2024 at 11:19 AM

To: Emily Medeiros <emedeiros@texasscorecard.com>, Matthew Leblanc <mleblanc@ems-isd.net>

Emily,

Thank you for reaching out. Below is the message sent to parents of Marine Creek Middle School students you can use for comment.

March 6, 2024

Dear Marine Creek Middle School Families,

Officials with EMS ISD recently were made aware of allegations of inappropriate conduct by a former teacher at Marine Creek Middle School. While this person has not worked in EMS ISD since the 2021-2022 school year, we are cooperating fully with all authorities.

As soon as we were made aware of the allegations, EMS ISD notified officials in the school district where the employee now works. EMS officials also notified Child Protective Services and our EMS Police led the investigation and issued a warrant for arrest. It is our understanding that the former teacher has since been arrested on a charge of aggravated sexual assault of a child.

Because of the ongoing nature of the police investigation and legal proceedings, we are unable to provide further details at this time. We can confirm that police are not seeking additional victims and that no reports of misconduct were received while the person was employed in EMS ISD.

Please know we take any allegations of improper conduct between an employee and student seriously, and we will take immediate action for the safety of students when such allegations are reported.

The safety of our students is our highest priority. Thank you for your continued support of Marine Creek Middle School and EMS ISD.

Respectfully,

Chief Charles Ramirez

EMS ISD Police

Megan Overman, APR, CPC Executive Director of Communications Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD

From: Emily Medeiros <emedeiros@texasscorecard.com>

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2024 11:12:22 AM

To: Megan Overman@ems-isd.net>; Matthew Leblanc@ems-isd.net>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Comment for article

You don't often get email from emedeiros@texasscorecard.com. Learn why this is important

[Quoted text hidden]

This email originated outside of the Eagle Mountain Saginaw ISD email system. Please use caution before clicking any links or opening attachments. Contact the Eagle Mountain Saginaw ISD Help Desk if in doubt, at 817-847-2990.